Pa			
Filed:	March	23,	2015

Filed on behalf of: VirnetX Inc.

By:

Joseph E. Palys

Paul Hastings LLP

875 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1996

Naveen Modi

Paul Hastings LLP

875 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1996

Telephone: (202) 551-1996

Telephone: (202) 551-1996 Telephone: (202) 551-1990 Facsimile: (202) 551-0496 Facsimile: (202) 551-0490

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. Petitioner

v.

VIRNETX INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00812 Patent 8,850,009

## POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), VirnetX Inc. hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney given in this proceeding and hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLP, Customer Number 36,183, including Joseph Palys and Naveen Modi; and Jason Stach of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. 8,850,009. Counsel's contact and service information is provided below:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel	
Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)	
Paul Hastings LLP	Paul Hastings LLP	
875 15 <sup>th</sup> Street NW	875 15 <sup>th</sup> Street NW	
Washington, DC 20005	Washington, DC 20005	
Telephone: (202) 551-1996	Telephone: (202) 551-1990	
Facsimile: (202) 551-0496	Facsimile: (202) 551-0490	
E-mail: josephpalys@paulhastings.com	E-mail: naveenmodi@paulhastings.com	
	Jason E. Stach (Reg. No. 54,464)	
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	
	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	
	303 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 3500	
	Atlanta, GA 30308	
	Telephone: (404) 653-6428	
	Facsimile: (404) 653-6444	
	E-mail: jason.stach@finnegan.com	

Dated: 3/23/2015

·y.\_\_\_\_

Sameer Mathur

Vice President, Corporate Development and

**Product Marketing** 

VirnetX Inc.



## **Certificate of Service**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney for Patent Owner by electronic means on March 23, 2015 at the following address of record:

Jeffrey P. Kushan (jkushan@sidley.com)
Scott Border (sborder@sidley.com)
Thomas A. Broughan III (tbroughan@sidley.com)
Sidley Austin LLP
1501 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20005

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 23, 2015 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Reg. No. 46,508

Counsel for Patent Owner

